

102353395 U.S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE FORM PTO-1595 Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) To the Hon. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Novozymes A/S Name: George A Jeffreys & Co., Inc. Internal Address Krogshoejvej 36 Street Address: DK-2880 Bagsvaerd, Denmark Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? []Yes [x] No Nature of conveyance: ☐ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name Other _ Execution Date: June 11, 2002 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) 6,325,934 A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No Total number of applications and patents involved: one Direct all correspondence to Customer Number 25908: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 ☐ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account /2003 ECOOPER 00000135 501701 6325934 8. Deposit account number FC:8021 40.00 CH 50-1701 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. January 24, 2003 Elias J. Lambiris Date Signature Name of person signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachment, document: 3

> PATENT REEL: 013699 FRAME: 0341

PATENT ASSIGNMENT FROM GEORGE A. JEFFREYS & CO., INC. TO NOVOZYMES A/S

- A. George A. Jeffreys & Co., Inc. ("Seller") and Novozymes A/S ("Buyer") have entered into an Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of May 10, 2002 (the "Asset Purchase Agreement") (capitalized terms not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings assigned to such terms in the Asset Purchase Agreement), whereby Seller has agreed to sell all of Seller's right, title and interest in and to certain assets of Seller described in Section 1.1 and the Exhibits thereto to the Asset Purchase Agreement to Buyer at the Closing in consideration for the payment by Buyer to Seller of the Purchase Price as set forth in Article III of the Asset Purchase Agreement; and
- B. Buyer wishes to acquire all of Seller's rights, title and interests in the United States Patent set forth in Schedule 1 hereto which is incorporated herein by reference ("Patent"); and
- C. The parties desire that this Assignment shall and does formalize certain of the conveyances and transactions contemplated by the Asset Purchase Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE: that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and the performance by Buyer of its obligations set forth in the Asset Purchase Agreement, including payment of the Purchase Price, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Seller, Seller does sell, assign and transfer unto Buyer its entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents, to the extent they are subsisting; the same to be held and enjoyed by the Buyer for its own use, and for its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patents are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Seller had this assignment and sale had not been made.

The terms and conditions of this Agreement are subject in every respect to the terms and conditions of the Asset Purchase Agreement and, if in conflict, the terms and conditions of the Asset Purchase Agreement shall control.

EXECUTED this 11th day of June, 2002.

GEORGE A. JEFFREYS & CO., INC.

James F. Tobey, Jr. Presiden

PATENT REEL: 013699 FRAME: 0342

SCHEDULE 1

RECORDED: 01/29/2003

TITLE	PAT. NO.	ISSUE DATE
ENZYME AND BACTERIAL	6,325,934	December 4, 2001
COMBINATION IN A SLOWLY		
DISSOLVABLE MATRIX FOR SEPTIC		
TANKS, GREASE TRAPS AND WASTE		
TREATMENT		

PATENT REEL: 013699 FRAME: 0343